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State-Level Impact of
Federal Budget Agreement on Medicaid

Leaders of the Senate and House Budget Committees announced a federal budget agreement
today that includes approximately $10 billion in Medicaid cuts over five years (although the cuts
are not scheduled to begin until 2007). The table below shows how much cuts of this magnitude
could cost each state (if the cuts were distributed across the states in proportion to their cur-
rent federal Medicaid funding levels).

The tables on page 2 show how much each state could lose in 2007 alone if these cuts were
distributed equally over a four-year period. To give a sense of what such cuts could mean in
terms of health coverage, the tables also show how many children, seniors, or people with
disabilities in each state could be covered with that amount of money in 2007. (More informa-
tion on the methodology used to derive these numbers is available from Families USA upon
request).

How Much Could My State Lose if Congress Cuts $10 Billion from Medicaid from 2007-20102 *

m Federal Dollars Lost Federal Dollars Lost

Alabama $144,160,000 Montana $29,803,000
Alaska $34,477,000 Nebraska $53,222,000
Arizona $223,363,000 Nevada $37,150,000
Arkansas $125,437,000 New Hampshire $37,010,000
California $1,042,414,000 New Jersey $240,363,000
Colorado $79,292,000 New Mexico $99,423,000
Connecticut $111,540,000 New York $1,371,843,000
Delaware $24,387,000 North Carolina $313,123,000
Dist. Of Col. $48,295,000 North Dakota $20,086,000
Florida $449,953,000 Ohio $417,467,000
Georgia $245,716,000 Oklahoma $111,012,000
Hawaii $32,854,000 Oregon $106,396,000
Idaho $40,695,000 Pennsylvania $504,743,000
lllinois $286,631,000 Rhode Island $55,758,000
Indiana $190,848,000 South Carolina $155,686,000
lowa $86,463,000 South Dakota $24,676,000
Kansas $71,758,000 Tennessee $267,099,000
Kentucky $161,568,000 Texas $608,304,000
Louisiana $189,493,000 Utah $56,746,000
Maine $76,622,000 Vermont $29,189,000
Maryland $139,433,000 Virginia $131,301,000
Massachusetts $282,203,000 Washington $167,318,000
Michigan $275,990,000 West Virginia $84,461,000
Minnesota $159,365,000 Wisconsin $144,006,000
Mississippi $151,967,000 Wyoming $13,788,000
Missouri $232,288,000 U.S. Total* $10 billion

*Numbers do not add due to rounding.

Note: Full methodology available on request.



How Many Children Could Be Covered in 2007 with $2.5 Billion?

Federal Number of
Dollars Lost Children Who

Federal Number of
Children Who
Could Be Covered

Dollars Lost
Could Be Covered

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Dist. Of Col.
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri

$36,040,000
$8,619,000
$55,841,000
$31,359,000
$260,603,000
$19,823,000
$27,885,000
$6,097,000
$12,074,000
$112,488,000
$61,429,000
$8,214,000
$10,174,000
$71,658,000
$47.712,000
$21,616,000
$17,939,000
$40,392,000
$47,373,000
$19,156,000
$34,858,000
$70,551,000
$68,997,000
$39,841,000
$37,992,000
$58,072,000

28,900
2,400
26,900
15,300
159,100
7,100
10,200
2,300
3,800
68,800
36,100
3,300
6,400
34,400
23,100
9,900
9,900
15,200
35,800
9,300
11,100
30,400
50,100
14,300
25,200
28,100

Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

U.S. Total*

$7,451,000
$13,306,000
$9,287,000
$9,253,000
$60,091,000
$24,856,000
$342,961,000
$78,281,000
$5,022,000
$104,367,000
$27,753,000
$26,599,000
$126,186,000
$13,939,000
$38,921,000
$6,169,000
$66,775,000
$152,076,000
$14,187,000
$7,297,000
$32,825,000
$41,829,000
$21,115,000
$36,002,000
$3,447,000
$2.5 billion

How Many Seniors Could Be Covered in 2007 with $2.5 Billion?

2,500
5,500
4,400
2,800
23,900
11,000
113,900
41,400
2,200
54,800
16,900
11,100
50,900
5,900
18,500
2,800
31,700
77,800
5,800
2,700
17,900
24,500
11,100
20,000
1,800

1,229,200

Number of
Seniors Who
Could Be Covered

Federal Number of Federal
Seniors Who Dollars Lost
Could Be Covered

Dollars Lost

Alabama $36,040,000
Alaska $8,619,000
Arizona $55,841,000
Arkansas $31,359,000
California $260,603,000
Colorado $19,823,000
Connecticut $27,885,000
Delaware $6,097,000
Dist. Of Col. $12,074,000
Florida $112,488,000
Georgia $61,429,000
Hawaii $8,214,000
Idaho $10,174,000
lllinois $71,658,000
Indiana $47,712,000
lowa $21,616,000
Kansas $17,939,000
Kentucky $40,392,000
Louisiana $47,373,000
Maine $19,156,000
Maryland $34,858,000
Massachusetts $70,551,000
Michigan $68,997,000
Minnesota $39,841,000
Mississippi $37,992,000
Missouri $58,072,000

*Numbers do not add due to rounding.

Note: Full methodology available on request.

4,200
600
5,000
3,700
38,800
1,500
1,100
400
800
13,100
7,000
900
700
5,900
3,300
1,700
1,300
3,900
6,000
1,600
2,500
4,700
6,900
2,100
4,900
4,800

Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

U.S. Total*

$7,451,000
$13,306,000
$9,287,000
$9,253,000
$60,091,000
$24,856,000
$342,961,000
$78,281,000
$5,022,000
$104,367,000
$27,753,000
$26,599,000
$126,186,000
$13,939,000
$38,921,000
$6,169,000
$66,775,000
$152,076,000
$14,187,000
$7,297,000
$32,825,000
$41,829,000
$21,115,000
$36,002,000
$3,447,000
$2.5 billion

500
900
1,300
500
4,200
2,600
16,100
8,100
300
5,300
3,500
2,500
10,200
800
4,400
500
5,900
17,700
1,300
1,000
3,800
4,200
1,700
2,300
300
227,300



How Many People with Disabilities Could Be Covered in 2007 with $2.5 Billion?

Federal Number of People Federal Number of People

Dollars Lost | with Disabilities Who Dollars Lost | with Disabilities who

Could Be Covered Could Be Covered
Alabama $36,040,000 2,500 Montana $7,451,000 500
Alaska $8,619,000 400 Nebraska $13,306,000 800
Arizona $55,841,000 4,200 Nevada $9,287,000 800
Arkansas $31,359,000 3,100 New Hampshire $9,253,000 300
California $260,603,000 20,700 New Jersey $60,091,000 3,000
Callsae $19,823,000 1,200 New Mexico $24,856,000 1,700
Connecticut $27,885,000 1,000 New York $342,961,000 12,300
Delaware $6,097,000 300 North Carolina $78,281,000 5,600
Dist. Of Col. $12,074,000 600 North Dakota $5,022,000 200
et $112,488,000 9,800 Ohio $104,367,000 5,900
Georgia $61,429,000 6,500 Oklahoma $27,753,000 2,400
Hawaii $8,214,000 900 Oregon $26,599,000 2,100
Idaho $10,174,000 600 Pennsylvania $126,186,000 13,700
lfisfis $71,658,000 4,100 Rhode Island $13,939,000 600
Indiana $47,712,000 2,900 South Carolina $38,921,000 3,100
lowa $21,616,000 1,300 South Dakota $6,169,000 400
Kansas $17,939,000 1,000 Tennessee $66,775,000 4,600
Kentucky $40,392,000 3,900 Texas $152,076,000 10,600
Louisiana $47,373,000 4,500 Utah $14,187,000 800
Maine $19,156,000 900 Vermont $7,297,000 500
Maryland $34,858,000 1,600 Virginia $32,825,000 2,600
Massachusetts $70,551,000 4,100 Washington $41,829,000 4,500
Michigan $68,997,000 4,700 West Virginia $21,115,000 2,000
Minnesota $39,841,000 1,600 Wisconsin $36,002,000 2,200
Mississippi $37,992,000 4,600 Wyoming $3,447,000 200
Missouri $58,072,000 4,300 U.S. Total* $2.5 billion 172,700

*Numbers do not add due to rounding.

Note: Full methodology available on request.
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