

State-Level Impact of Federal Budget Agreement on Medicaid

Leaders of the Senate and House Budget Committees announced a federal budget agreement today that includes approximately \$10 billion in Medicaid cuts over five years (although the cuts are not scheduled to begin until 2007). The table below shows how much cuts of this magnitude could cost each state (if the cuts were distributed across the states in proportion to their current federal Medicaid funding levels).

The tables on page 2 show how much each state could lose in 2007 alone if these cuts were distributed equally over a four-year period. To give a sense of what such cuts could mean in terms of health coverage, the tables also show how many children, seniors, or people with disabilities in each state could be covered with that amount of money in 2007. (More information on the methodology used to derive these numbers is available from Families USA upon request).

How Much Could My State Lose if Congress Cuts \$10 Billion from Medicaid from 2007-2010? *

State	Federal Dollars Lost	State	Federal Dollars Lost
Alabama	\$144,160,000	Montana	\$29,803,000
Alaska	\$34,477,000	Nebraska	\$53,222,000
Arizona	\$223,363,000	Nevada	\$37,150,000
Arkansas	\$125,437,000	New Hampshire	\$37,010,000
California	\$1,042,414,000	New Jersey	\$240,363,000
Colorado	\$79,292,000	New Mexico	\$99,423,000
Connecticut	\$111,540,000	New York	\$1,371,843,000
Delaware	\$24,387,000	North Carolina	\$313,123,000
Dist. Of Col.	\$48,295,000	North Dakota	\$20,086,000
Florida	\$449,953,000	Ohio	\$417,467,000
Georgia	\$245,716,000	Oklahoma	\$111,012,000
Hawaii	\$32,854,000	Oregon	\$106,396,000
Idaho	\$40,695,000	Pennsylvania	\$504,743,000
Illinois	\$286,631,000	Rhode Island	\$55,758,000
Indiana	\$190,848,000	South Carolina	\$155,686,000
lowa	\$86,463,000	South Dakota	\$24,676,000
Kansas	\$71,758,000	Tennessee	\$267,099,000
Kentucky	\$161,568,000	Texas	\$608,304,000
Louisiana	\$189,493,000	Utah	\$56,746,000
Maine	\$ <i>7</i> 6,622,000	Vermont	\$29,189,000
Maryland	\$139,433,000	Virginia	\$131,301,000
Massachusetts	\$282,203,000	Washington	\$16 <i>7</i> ,318,000
Michigan	\$275,990,000	West Virginia	\$84,461,000
Minnesota	\$159,365,000	Wisconsin	\$144,006,000
Mississippi	\$151,967,000	Wyoming	\$13,788,000
Missouri	\$232,288,000	U.S. Total*	\$10 billion

^{*} Numbers do not add due to rounding.

Note: Full methodology available on request.

How Many Children Could Be Covered in 2007 with \$2.5 Billion?

State	Federal Dollars Lost	Number of Children Who Could Be Covered	State	Federal Dollars Lost	Number of Children Who Could Be Covered
Alabama	\$36,040,000	28,900	Montana	\$7,451,000	2,500
Alaska	\$8,619,000	2,400	Nebraska	\$13,306,000	5,500
Arizona	\$55,841,000	26,900	Nevada	\$9,287,000	4,400
Arkansas	\$31,359,000	15,300	New Hampshire	\$9,253,000	2,800
California	\$260,603,000	159,100	New Jersey	\$60,091,000	23,900
Colorado	\$19,823,000	7,100	New Mexico	\$24,856,000	11,000
Connecticut	\$2 <i>7</i> ,885,000	10,200	New York	\$342,961,000	113,900
Delaware	\$6,097,000	2,300	North Carolina	\$78,281,000	41,400
Dist. Of Col.	\$12,074,000	3,800	North Dakota	\$5,022,000	2,200
Florida	\$112,488,000	68,800	Ohio	\$104,367,000	54,800
Georgia	\$61,429,000	36,100	Oklahoma	\$27,753,000	16,900
Hawaii	\$8,214,000	3,300	Oregon	\$26,599,000	11,100
Idaho	\$10,1 <i>7</i> 4,000	6,400	Pennsylvania	\$126,186,000	50,900
Illinois	\$71,658,000	34,400	Rhode Island	\$13,939,000	5,900
Indiana	\$47,712,000	23,100	South Carolina	\$38,921,000	18,500
lowa	\$21,616,000	9,900	South Dakota	\$6,169,000	2,800
Kansas	\$17,939,000	9,900	Tennessee	\$66,775,000	31,700
Kentucky	\$40,392,000	15,200	Texas	\$152,076,000	77,800
Louisiana	\$47,373,000	35,800	Utah	\$14,187,000	5,800
Maine	\$19,156,000	9,300	Vermont	\$ <i>7</i> ,29 <i>7</i> ,000	2,700
Maryland	\$34,858,000	11,100	Virginia	\$32,825,000	17,900
Massachusetts	\$70,551,000	30,400	Washington	\$41,829,000	24,500
Michigan	\$68,997,000	50,100	West Virginia	\$21,115,000	11,100
Minnesota	\$39,841,000	14,300	Wisconsin	\$36,002,000	20,000
Mississippi	\$37,992,000	25,200	Wyoming	\$3,447,000	1,800
Missouri	\$58,072,000	28,100	U.S. Total*	\$2.5 billion	1,229,200

How Many Seniors Could Be Covered in 2007 with \$2.5 Billion?

State	Federal Dollars Lost	Number of Seniors Who Could Be Covered	State	Federal Dollars Lost	Number of Seniors Who Could Be Covered
Alabama	\$36,040,000	4,200	Montana	\$ <i>7</i> ,451,000	500
Alaska	\$8,619,000	600	Nebraska	\$13,306,000	900
Arizona	\$55,841,000	5,000	Nevada	\$9,287,000	1,300
Arkansas	\$31,359,000	3,700	New Hampshire	\$9,253,000	500
California	\$260,603,000	38,800	New Jersey	\$60,091,000	4,200
Colorado	\$19,823,000	1,500	New Mexico	\$24,856,000	2,600
Connecticut	\$27,885,000	1,100	New York	\$342,961,000	16,100
Delaware	\$6,097,000	400	North Carolina	\$78,281,000	8,100
Dist. Of Col.	\$12,074,000	800	North Dakota	\$5,022,000	300
Florida	\$112,488,000	13,100	Ohio	\$104,367,000	5,300
Georgia	\$61,429,000	7,000	Oklahoma	\$27,753,000	3,500
Hawaii	\$8,214,000	900	Oregon	\$26,599,000	2,500
Idaho	\$10,174,000	700	Pennsylvania	\$126,186,000	10,200
Illinois	\$71,658,000	5,900	Rhode Island	\$13,939,000	800
Indiana	\$47,712,000	3,300	South Carolina	\$38,921,000	4,400
lowa	\$21,616,000	1,700	South Dakota	\$6,169,000	500
Kansas	\$17,939,000	1,300	Tennessee	\$66,775,000	5,900
Kentucky	\$40,392,000	3,900	Texas	\$152,076,000	17,700
Louisiana	\$47,373,000	6,000	Utah	\$14,187,000	1,300
Maine	\$19,156,000	1,600	Vermont	\$7,297,000	1,000
Maryland	\$34,858,000	2,500	Virginia	\$32,825,000	3,800
Massachusetts	\$70,551,000	4,700	Washington	\$41,829,000	4,200
Michigan	\$68,997,000	6,900	West Virginia	\$21,115,000	1,700
Minnesota	\$39,841,000	2,100	Wisconsin	\$36,002,000	2,300
Mississippi	\$37,992,000	4,900	Wyoming	\$3,447,000	300
Missouri	\$58,072,000	4,800	U.S. Total*	\$2.5 billion	227,300

^{*} Numbers do not add due to rounding.

Note: Full methodology available on request.

How Many People with Disabilities Could Be Covered in 2007 with \$2.5 Billion?

State	Federal Dollars Lost	Number of People with Disabilities Who Could Be Covered	State	Federal Dollars Lost	Number of People with Disabilities who Could Be Covered
Alabama	\$36,040,000	2,500	Montana	\$7,451,000	500
Alaska	\$8,619,000	400	Nebraska	\$13,306,000	800
Arizona	\$55,841,000	4,200	Nevada	\$9,287,000	800
Arkansas	\$31,359,000	3,100	New Hampshire	\$9,253,000	300
California	\$260,603,000	20,700	New Jersey	\$60,091,000	3,000
Colorado	\$19,823,000	1,200	New Mexico	\$24,856,000	1,700
Connecticut	\$27,885,000	1,000	New York	\$342,961,000	12,300
Delaware	\$6,097,000	300	North Carolina	\$78,281,000	5,600
Dist. Of Col.	\$12,074,000	600	North Dakota	\$5,022,000	200
Florida	\$112,488,000	9,800	Ohio	\$104,367,000	5,900
Georgia	\$61,429,000	6,500	Oklahoma	\$27,753,000	2,400
Hawaii	\$8,214,000	900	Oregon	\$26,599,000	2,100
Idaho	\$10,174,000	600	Pennsylvania	\$126,186,000	13,700
Illinois	\$71,658,000	4,100	Rhode Island	\$13,939,000	600
Indiana	\$47,712,000	2,900	South Carolina	\$38,921,000	3,100
lowa	\$21,616,000	1,300	South Dakota	\$6,169,000	400
Kansas	\$17,939,000	1,000	Tennessee	\$66,775,000	4,600
Kentucky	\$40,392,000	3,900	Texas	\$152,076,000	10,600
Louisiana	\$47,373,000	4,500	Utah	\$14,187,000	800
Maine	\$19,156,000	900	Vermont	\$7,297,000	500
Maryland	\$34,858,000	1,600	Virginia	\$32,825,000	2,600
Massachusetts	\$70,551,000	4,100	Washington	\$41,829,000	4,500
Michigan	\$68,997,000	4,700	West Virginia	\$21,115,000	2,000
Minnesota	\$39,841,000	1,600	Wisconsin	\$36,002,000	2,200
Mississippi	\$37,992,000	4,600	Wyoming	\$3,447,000	200
Missouri	\$58,072,000	4,300	U.S. Total*	\$2.5 billion	172,700

^{*} Numbers do not add due to rounding.

Note: Full methodology available on request.

Families USA
1201 New York Avenue NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005
202-628-3030
www.familiesusa.org